Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name Execution Date				ite
vLnks Corporation			09/09/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ			
Name:	Keystream Corpora	Keystream Corporation		
Street Address:	236 Castro Street,	236 Castro Street, Suite 203		
City:	Mountain View			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94041			
	RS Total: 8			
		Number		
Property T	уре	Number		
Property T Application Number:	уре 1182	1639		
Property T Application Number: Application Number:	ype 1182	1639 1638		
Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	ype 1182 1182 1182 1182	1639 1638 1636		
Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	ype 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182	1639 1638 1636 1767		
Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	ype 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182 1198	1639 1638 1636 1767 1244		
Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	ype 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182 1198	1639 1638 1636 1767 1244 2695		
Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	ype 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182 1198 1198 1198	1639 1638 1636 1767 1244 2695 2858		
Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	ype 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182 1198	1639 1638 1636 1767 1244 2695 2858		
Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	ype 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198	1639 1638 1636 1767 1244 2695 2858		
Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	ype 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198	1639 1638 1636 1767 1244 2695 2858		
Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ype 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182 1198 1198	1639 1638 1636 1767 1244 2695 2858 1455		
Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	ype 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198 1198	1639 1638 1636 1767 1244 2695 2858 1455 4 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will of Email:	ype	1639 1638 1636 1767 1244 2695 2858 1455 4 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. .P.com		
Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	ype	1639 1638 1636 1767 1244 2695 2858 1455 4 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. P.com enedicto LLP		

I

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10043			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES K. OKAMOTO			
Total Attachments: 3 source=pto1595andNameChange#page1.tif source=pto1595andNameChange#page2.tif source=pto1595andNameChange#page3.tif				

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Keystream Corporation		
vLnks Corporation	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 236 Castro Street, Suite 203		
Execution Date(s) 09/09/2008 Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement X Change of Name	City: Mountain View		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment	Country use Zipi arati		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94041		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/821,639 11/981,244			
11/821,638 11/982,695			
11/821,636 11/982,858			
11/821,767 11/981,455 Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8		
Name: OKAMOTO & BENEDICTO LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_320.00		
Internal Address:	······································		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Do Pov (41320	X Enclosed		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 641330	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: _SAN JOSE	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95164-1330</u>			
Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number:			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: /James K. Okamoto, Reg. No.	40,110/ October 3, 2008		
Signature	Date		
JAMES K. OKAMOTO Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT		

REEL: 021628 FRAME: 0614



State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of $____$ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

SEP 1 8 2008

Bowen

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

PATENT PATENT REEL: 021628 FRAME: 0615

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

A0682273

ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

SEP 11 2008

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

VLNKS CORPORATION

The undersigned, Schuyler Cullen and Edward Ratner, hereby certifies that:

1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Treasurer, respectively, of vLnks Corporation, a California corporation.

2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Keystream Corporation (the "Corporation")."

3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.

4. The foregoing amendment has been approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California General Corporation Law. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendment was 11,832,750 shares of Common Stock and 13,668,338 shares of Series A Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was at least a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock and Series A Preferred Stock, voting together as a single class on an as-if-converted to Common Stock basis.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: September 9,2008

Edward Ratner, Treasurer



PATENT REEL: 021628 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 10/03/2008